
4/24/23, 8:35 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9686201 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9686201

Procuring Entity ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

Title B-035-2023 UPGRADING OF THE ONE (1) KILOWATT INTO TEN (10) KILOWATTS OF
ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY (ZSCMST) – PHILIPPINE
BROADCASTING SERVICE (PBS) MARINO NEWS FM BROADCA

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number: B-035-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Consulting Services

Category: Consulting Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 11,000,000.00 

Delivery Period: 120 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JAIME G. JALON
College President
Fort Pilar
Zamboanga City
Zamboanga Del Sur
Philippines 7000
63-62-9923092
63-62-9910777
pres@zscmst.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 24/04/2023

Last Updated / Time 24/04/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 17/05/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
UPGRADING OF THE ONE (1) KILOWATT INTO TEN (10) KILOWATTS OF ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE
SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY (ZSCMST) – PHILIPPINE BROADCASTING SERVICE (PBS) MARINO NEWS FM BROADCAST
TRANSMITTER

1. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology, through the GAA FY 2023 intends to apply the
sum of Eleven Million Pesos (Php 11,000,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments
under the Contract for B-035-2023. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening
of the financial proposals.

2. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology now calls for the submission of eligibility
documents for the UPGRADING OF THE ONE (1) KILOWATT INTO TEN (10) KILOWATTS OF ZAMBOANGA STATE
COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY (ZSCMST) – PHILIPPINE BROADCASTING SERVICE (PBS) MARINO
NEWS FM BROADCAST TRANSMITTER. Eligibility documents of interested consultants must be duly received by the
BAC Secretariat on or before May 02, 2023 within 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. at ZSCMST BAC Office G/F ITC Building Fort
Pilar, Zamboanga City. Applications for eligibility will be evaluated based on a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/24/23, 8:35 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9686201 2/3

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from ZSCMST and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address
given below during standard office hours from Monday to Friday 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on April 24, 2023 from the address
below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by
the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 25,000.00)

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

5. The BAC shall draw up the short list of consultants from those who have submitted Expression of Interest,
including the eligibility documents, and have been determined as eligible in accordance with the provisions of
Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”, and its Implementing
Rules and Regulations (IRR). The short list shall consist of up to five (5) prospective bidders who will be entitled to
submit bids. The criteria and rating system for short listing are:
Criteria/Metrics
Weight
Applicable experience of the consultant (meaning the consulting firm) and associates in case of joint ventures,
considering both the overall experiences of the firm or, in the case of new firms, the individual experiences of the
principal and key staff, including the times when employed by other consultants. 50 %
Qualification of principal and key staff of the consultant who may be assigned to the job vis-à-vis extent and
complexity of the undertaking. 30%
Current workload relative to capacity 20 %

6. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion
as specified in the IRR of RA 9184.
(i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or organizations with
at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

7. The Procuring Entity shall evaluate bids using the Quality Based Evaluation (QBE) procedure. The criteria and
rating system for the evaluation of bids shall be provided in the Instructions to Bidders.

8. The contract shall be completed within 120 calendar days.

9. The ZSCMST reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at
any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any
liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

10. For further information, please refer to:

ZSCMST Bids Awards Committee
G/F ICT Building, ZSCMST Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City
Landline: 062-9926451
bac@zscmst.edu.ph
Fax: 062-9910777
www.zscmst.edu.ph

** Please see attached Bidding Documents for the Eligibility Documents.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 B-035-2023 UPGRADING OF THE ONE (1) KILOWATT
INTO TEN (10) KILOWATTS OF
ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE
SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY (ZSCMST) –
PHILIPPINE BROADCASTING SERVICE
(PBS) MARINO NEWS FM BROADCAST
TRANSMITTER

1 Lot 11,000,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

05/05/2023 10:00:00 AM Zamboanga State College of Marine
Sciences and Technology, BAC Office, Fort
Pilar, Zamboanga City



4/24/23, 8:35 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9686201 3/3

Zoom Conferencing details:

Meeting ID: 840 2405 1375
Passcode: 802759

Other Information
PR No: 23-02-039

Fund Source: Fund 101

Purpose: For the upgrade the One (1) Kilowatt into Ten (10) Kilowatts of ZSCMST-PBS Marine News FM Broadcast
Transmitter.

Created by JAIME G. JALON

Date Created 23/04/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

